Cash and cash equivalents  15,920,663 19,064,405 - - 15,920,663 19,064,405

Receivables 336,364 321,115 - - 336,364 321,115

Payne Gully Deposit - 1,920,000 - - - 1,920,000

Held-for-trading investments 34,682 72,202 - - 34,682 72,202

Total anticipated inflows 16,291,709 21,377,722 - - 16,291,709 21,377,722

Net (outflow) / inflow on

financial instruments 16,147,779 21,122,331 - - 16,147,779 21,122,331

METALS AUSTRALIA LTD

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

  Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements  Page No. 41

19. Financial Instruments (continued)

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk,

foreign currency risk and price risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the

effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2023, the effect on profit/(loss) and equity as a result of changes in the interest

rate, with all other variables remaining constant would be minimal:

  Consolidated

  2023

$

 2022

$

Change in profit/(loss)

   -   Increase in interest rate by 2%  318,413  381,288

   -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (318,413)  (381,288)

Change in equity

   -   Increase in interest rate by 2%  318,413  381,288

   -   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (318,413)  (381,288)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

There is minimal foreign currency risk as insignificant balances of foreign currency are held.

(g) Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value

Financial Instruments Measured at Fair Value

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the Statement of Financial Position have

been analysed and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the

inputs used in making the measurements. The fair value hierarchy consists of the following

levels:

-  quoted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (Level 1);